opportunities will encourage venture 

development. 

3. Methodology 

The study uses a survey methodology. 

Because of the nature of the study’s 

problem, which needed gathering 

information to make inferences about 

potential remedies, the design is chosen. 

Three hundred twenty-one (321), serving 

Corp members in the Bida Local 

Government, made up the study's 

population. Given the time frame of the 

research and the ease of accessing the corps 

members, the NYSC members from batch 

A, B and C were chosen as at year 2023. 

The study used the convenience and

[...]

intended to learn as part of a course or 

program. 

EC: Educator's Competence: It is the 

approach taken in teaching 

entrepreneurship education by the 

educator that will be helpful in starting-up 

a new business. 

e: Error Term 

4. Results and Discussions 

A total number of one hundred and seventy-

eight (178) serving NYSC members in Bida 

metropolis were sampled and data gathered 

by means of a structured questionnaire. One 

hundred and seventy-three (173) were 

properly filled and returned by the 

respondents. 

4.1 Normality Test 

The study used skewness, kurtosis and 

correlation to test the normality of the 

distribution and ensure that the data 

collected were normally distributed. 

According to Hair, Black, Barbn, and